CORRIGENDUM

Tender was published in Newspapers (Daily Dawn, Jung & Sobh on 06-Jan-2018) may be read as date of opening now on 13.02.2018 at 15:00 hours instead of 23.01.2018 at 15:00 hours, regarding Purchase of (02) two Passenger Elevators for Karachi Police Office, may also be read para as is under:-

SPPRA Rule-45:-

"Procuring Agencies shall annouance the results of bid evalution in the form of a report giving reasons for acceptance or rejection of bids. The report shall be hosted on website of the authority and that of the procuring agency if its website exists and intimated to all the bidders at least three days prior to the award of contract.

INSTEAD OF FOLLOWING PARA.

The Technical Procurement Committee reserves the rights to accept or reject any one or all the bids / quotations without assigning any reason.

Vide Tender Notice No. INF-KRY No. 65/2018

ADIGP/T & T

For. Addl. Inspector General of Police, Karachi Range